RD3 and RCQ020
Electronic low-voltage residual current devices
for miniature and moulded-case circuit-breakers
2CSC444001B0201
2
RD3 and RCQ020
A unique and complete range for residual current protection
ABB offers a complete range of electronic residual current devices,

Order details
RD3 Residual current devices
Type code Operating voltage Modules ABB code EAN code
RD3-48 12...48Vac/dc 3 2CSJ201001R0001 748236
RD3 230...400Vac 3 2CSJ201001R0002 734833
RD3M-48 12...48Vac/dc 3 2CSJ202001R0001 733935
RD3M 230...400Vac 3 2CSJ202001R0002 747031
RD3P-48 12...48Vac/dc 3 2CSJ203001R0001 734734
RD3P 230...400Vac 3 2CSJ203001R0002 733836
Toroid
Type code Version Ø [mm] Weight [kg] ABB code EAN code
TRM closed 39 0,170 2CSM029000R1211 020707
TR1 closed 35 0,212 2CSG035100R1211 020301
TR2 closed 60 0,274 2CSG060100R1211 020400
TR3 closed 80 0,454 2CSG080100R1211 020509
TR4 closed 110 0,530 2CSG110100R1211 020608
TR160 closed 160 0,600 2CSG160100R1211 743507
TR5 closed 210 1,350 2CSG210100R1211 024804
TR4/A openable 110 1,600 2CSG110100R1211 743408
TR160/A openable 160 1,534 2CSG160200R1211 743606
TR5/A openable 210 1,856 2CSG210200R1211 065708
12
RCQ020
Wiring diagrams and order details
Connection with the shunt opening release
Connection with the undervoltage release
RESET
MANUAL
N.U.
PREALARM
AUTO
N.U.
ALARM
RL2
RESET
MANUAL
N.U.
PREALARM
AUTO
N.U.
ALARM
RL2
Order details
RCQ020 Residual current devices
Type Operating voltage Order code
RCQ020/A 115V-230Vca 065979
RCQ020/A 415Vca 065980
Toroids
Type Version Ø [mm] Order code
ø 60 mm closed 60 037394
ø 110 mm closed 110 037395
ø 185 mm closed 185 050543
13
RD3 and RCQ020
Overall dimensions
Dimensions in mm
RD3
52,8 13,7
57,9
85 45
6,8
RCQ020
96
96 90
9077
TRM
43,5
58
85
52,5
45
35
D
C
E
B
Ø5
A
TR1, TR2, TR3, TR4, TR4A, TR160, TR160A, TR5, TR5A
Type A B C D E
TR1 35 100 110 50 30